AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
APRIL, 2014

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

(2,784)

0 (2,784)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

DEFERRED
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES

CURRENT ~

(1 ,490,473) 0

(1,490,473) 0

INVESTMENT
TAX CREDIT

(NET)

0

0

(GAIN)/LOSS
ON

DISPOSITION

0

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 3C OF 3

TOTAL
OPERATING
EXPENSES

(1,493,257)

(1 ,493,257) $

NET
OPERATING
INCOME(A)

(2,373,358)

(2,373,358)

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERV1CE AMORTIZATIQti_

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 38,450,801,881 13,263,317,859

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 37 143 655 399 11 946 956 276

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ {1 568 751, 151) (343,218, 739)
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 35,556,904,248 11,603,737,537

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS:

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 35,556,904,248 11,603,737,537

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
APRIL, 2014

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

25,187,484,022 243,538,900 1.344,834,684

25,196,699,123 233,758,687 1 ,296, 757,325

(1 ,243,532,411) 0 (709,729,980)

23,953,168,711 233,758,687 587,027,345

0 0 0

23,953,168,711 233,756,687 587,027,345

SCHEDULE 3 PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

767.746,474 27,543,604,080 (1,159,747,753) $ 26,383,856,327

743,990,548 27,471,205,682 (1,815, 106,362) $ 25,656,099,321

0 (1 ,953,262,391) 2,728,708,547 $ 775,446,156

743,990,548 25,517,943,291 913,602,185 $ 26,431,545,476

0 0 0 0

743,990,548 25,517,943,291 913,602,185 26,431,545,476

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE

FRANCHISE EXPENSE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%

AVIATION- EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

FUEL COST REC RET AIL

CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY

CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY

GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)

INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES

INTEREST SYCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)

[…]

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (3,866,614) 0

FOOTNOTES

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
APRIL, 2014

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (2,784)

0 0 (2,784)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

(1 ,490,473) 0 0 0 (1 ,493,257) $ (2,373,358)

(1 ,490,473) 0 0 0 (1,493,257) $ (2,373,358)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,719,563,917 $ 7,505,103,819 $ 113,633,266 $ (428,507,160) $ 7' 190,229,926 29.55% 4.78% 1.41% 4.78% 1.41% 4.78% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 363,340,858 352,729,359 5,663,992 358,393,351 1.47% 1.96% 0.03% 1.96% 0.03% 1.96% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,466,063,475 11,131,193,010 178,740,415 11,309,933,424 46.49% 9.50% 4.42% 10.50% 4.88% 11.50% 5.35%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 417,902,398 418,049,876 6,712,884 (0) 424,762,760 1.75% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,298,186,512 5,148,806,987 79,732,795 (183,387,524) 5,045,152,258 20.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 167,453,811 162,698,695 19,994 (161,453,571) 1,265,117 0.01% 7.67% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,432,510,970 $ 24,718,581,746 $ 384,503,346 $ (773,348,256) $ 24,329,736,836 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,814,592,891 $ 7,601,478,911 $ 445,406,451 $ (427,921 ,457) $ 7,618,963,905 28.83% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37%

SHORT TERM DEBT 286,178,071 277,989,000 17,260,347 295,249,347 1.12% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,123,868,664 11,776,940,525 731,230,678 (0) 12,508,171,204 47.32% 9.50% 4.50% 10.50% 4.97% 11.50% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 398,566,929 398,787,142 24,760,709 (0) 423,547,850 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,594,228,766 5,439,296,577 326,339,590 (183,387 ,524) 5,582,248,642 21.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 166,421,006 161,607,166 196,691 (158,439,329) 3,364,528 0.01% 7.70% 0.00% 8.32% 0.00% 8.94% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,383,856,327 $ 25,656,099,321 $ 1,545,194,466 $ (769,748,311) $ 26,431,545,476 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.85%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,190,229,926 $ 0 $ 7,190,229,926 29.55% 4.78% 1.41% 4.78% 1.41% 4.78% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 358,393,351 (0) 358,393,351 1.47% 1.96% 0.03% 1.96% 0.03% 1.96% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,309,933,424 0 11,309,933,424 46.49% 9.50% 4.42% 10.50% 4.88% 11.50% 5.35%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 424,762,760 {0) 424,762,760 1.75% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,045,152,258 {0) 5,045,152,258 20.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,265,117 {0) 1,265,117 0.01% 7.67% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,329,736,836 $ {0) $ 24,329,736,836 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,618,963,905 $ 0 $ 7,618,963,905 28.83% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37%

SHORT TERM DEBT 295,249,347 {0) 295,249,347 1.12% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,508,171,204 (0) 12,508,171,204 47.32% 9.50% 4.50% 10.50% 4.97% 11.50% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 423,547,850 (0) 423,547,850 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,582,248,642 {0) 5,582,248,642 21.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 3,364,528 0 3,364,528 0.01% 7.70% 0.00% 8.32% 0.00% 8.94% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,431,545,476 $ {0) $ 26,431,545,476 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.85%

NOTE:
{1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC